TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM595471

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sari-Sari LLC		08/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G8Diner LLC
Street Address:	931 W. Rte. 66
City:	Flagstaff
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	86001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1900199	GALAXY DINER
Registration Number:	1921228	GALAXY DINER
Registration Number:	1920969	GALAXY DINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6026502096 Phone:

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com **Correspondent Name:** Timothy D. Fontes

Address Line 1: One East Washington St.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2568

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104469-632810
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geneva Reimer
SIGNATURE:	/Geneva Reimer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sari-Sari to G8Diner - Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007042 FRAME: 0030 source=Sari-Sari to G8Diner - Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007042 FRAME: 0031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 13, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between Sari-Sari LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (Assignor") and G8Diner LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks and that portion of the business related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of any and all liens and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOF	<i>83</i>	
Sari-Sari LL	d)	
Ву: 🚺	<u> 19-</u>	
Name:	Mandre Col an	
Title: 🚫	44CN	~~
ASSIGNEE G8Diney LLC By:	7.8 F	
Name:	1 Constant Res 30	
Title: OA		***

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Galaxy Diner Logo	1,921,228	September 19, 1995
Galaxy Diner Logo	1,920,969	September 19, 1995
GALAXY DINER	1,900,199	June 13, 1995

74479028.1

RECORDED: 09/02/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007042 FRAME: 0033